1219

councilman Ccomstock:

esolve

oard
£ to release for sale

t 43 and lot 44, Hubba

BY

1o

d River Aves., ward 10.

ted as follows:
ouncilmen Castator,

Gran
Adop

S :
oresident—>56-
Pl‘% ays—-N'on‘e X

Tents

Honorable, the

To the
council:
Gentlemen

the Whole W

st. Paul's A.

for perm

575 S.

st. and Jeffer

with its ann

consultation w

ings and Sa

wire Marshal,
tion of the request, ¥
recommen
Respect
WILLIAM

ual conference.

fully submitted,

Accepted and adopted.
SRR
vacation of Alley

To the Honorable, the

Council:

Gentlemen—To your-
the Whole was referre
Catholic . Archdiocese
- (4492),
of the public alley in the
bounded by Farnsworth, Field,
tiot and Sheridan Aves. After

~ sultation with the City Flan

43
L

b

n
the C

d, That the State Land Of-
pe and it is hereby re-
“the N.

s Humboldt Ave. Sub.” west
ne between Warren and

e ST2 Com-
k, Dorais, Rogell, Sweeny, and the

Common

— To your Committee of
as referred petition of

. E. Church (5139),
ission to erect a tent at
Rademacher between South
son Ave., in connection

ith the Dept. of Build-
fety Engineering and the
and careful considera-
our committee

ds that same be denied.

A. COMSTOCK,
Chairman.

Common

Committee Of
d petition of
of Detroit

for the vacation of a po

‘and careful comsideration of
_your comm f.teerecom;

Foley's
hurch |

rd &

After

rtion
block
Gra-
con-
Ccom-~-

yune !
1945
ission, and careful
plan Comim Farm, P,

c"'ildemtlon of the request, yourlty' Micmcg)g 16, Detroit, Wayne C
mittee recommends that same be|22 Page gg nf a5 recorded in I?E,n'
Jution: line of lots & to 10 popl®,, cAsterly
Respectfully submitted, and the westerly 1in both inclusive
WILLIAM A. COMSTOCK, 3 and the westerly 1 I?e of lots 2 and
Chairman. | TlY 30 feet of lot 1, aj 1of St
in last menti : Ots as platted

c alley, above described

of Ma
page 623, and r‘c??ing, s OO,
easterly 6 feet of lot g 1In fact the
erly 6 feet of 1 an.andithe yors
ins on - 1ot 3, both as platted

apcton’s Subdivision

fore mentioned_ ’ hereto-
asB:, and the same is hereby vacated
public alley to become a t
and parcel of the adjoinin o
okl 2 g property.
7 ovided, owners in fee deed to the
City of Detroit for alley purposes
the following described property: All
that part of lot 1 of Chapoton’s
Subdivision of lot 14, Block 1, of
John 8. Foley’s Subdivision of part
of _the Church Farm, P. C. 16, De-
troit, Wayne County, Michigan, as
recorded in Liber 22 Page 88 of plats
of Wayne County Records, more par-
tl'cularly described as follows: Be-
ginning at a point in the westerly
line of lot 1 of last mentioned sub-
division, said point being 30 feet
southerly of the northerly line of
said lot 1, thence on a line in the
southeasterly direction, said line
making an angle of 45 degrees with
the westerly line of said lot 1, 16.97
feet to a point; thence along a line
in the southerly direction, said line
being parallel to said westerly line
of said lot, 10.46 feet to a point;
thence along a line in an easterly
direction, said line being at right
angles with the last described line,
14.48 feet to a point in the southerly
f said lot 1, said point also being

line o :
in the northerly line of east and
west public alley, 20 feet wide;

e northerly line of

thence along th

said alley in a southwe

tion, 33.40 feet to a point in the
t 1; thence

westerly line of said 1o _ ]
northegiy along said westerly line of
said lot 1, 42.87 feet to the place of
o and further,

sterly direc-

deposit with
f the Depart-

ing the
ted, and

and improv
dedica

® purse the
2 petl eim

tioners T ke g
7 the extent O e
P foe now installed in alley

ities
utlusies

ate which it may be ne-

on due to the closing
8 pear the entire ex-
rerouting any

it may be ne-




§
i
!
;
i

1220

June 12

o relocate OF reroute due to

- further,
said vacation. and ompliance

solved, That upon ¢€
wl?l?othe above provisos theb C(litig_(
Controller be and he is here yd o
rected to issue a Quit Claim t,hen
to Edward Mooney, Roman Ca ;)) c
Archbishop of the Archdiocese of 1e-
troit as owner in tee of the adjoining
property.
Adopted as follows:
yYeas—Councilmen Castator, Com-
stock, Dorais, Rogell, Sweeny, and the

Presldent,—-ﬁ.

Nays—None.
e et

Finance
To the Honorable,

Council:
Gentlemen—To your Committee of

the Whole were referred the follow-
ing communications from city depart-

cessary U

the Common

‘ments requesting the transfer of

funds, approval of contracts, vouch-
ers, etc. After consultation with the
city Controller, and careful consid-
eration of the requests, your commit-
tee recommends that same be ap-
proved in accordance with the ac-
companying resolutions.

Respectfully submitted,

WILLIAM A. COMSTOCK,

Chairman.

Controller
June 9, 1945.

To the Honorable, the Common

Council:

Gentlemen—Since formal approval
of the 1945-46 budget, some correc-
tions have been found necessary due
to errors in compilation and printing
of the official proceedings, as incor-
porated on the attached statement.

In order that the Controlier may
approve payrolls and properly set up
the appropriation ledgers as of July
1, 1945, it is requ;:ted that you ap-

19
25-A, Salaries, shoy, h

instead o Sulg
. d of $67,450.0¢ be 867 4
Personal Serviceg .
H(ralth' Fund-—1 Plag
count 73-A shoulq b~ter(-r i
stead of $3,037.00. 3 $3.370n Ac.
Welfare Fund—g2 St 00 in.
in Account 1-A-3 ShOVe Repay
Shoulq | P8irmg

to $2,184 instead of
stes of 2 e a0 U
Public Lighting P\l&ilzcil()&o to g;-flfir)

ing Rates : Fl | )1

sh%ula be ($}T$)11'17r12) 'tORCpmrn Teva{:?.'

of 81174 to 8133, In g2k nanle
alar Seaq

cation (Hourly g yC
asis Clagg;
should be 90 cents t:{’,glwa chl;?m
stead of 90 cents to gg ¢ /2 nts ;tn_
Police Fund—11 Bupar | o
ants in Account 9-A Sh()uing Attey
to 81,866 instead of g) 801(1 € 81 88
Library Fund—I1 Senibro o 31,1'3360
ery Assistant in Account ?00k~binq.'
be 81883 t0 $1,987 insteaq . ShOUIQ
to $1,987. Of 81,833
House of Correctio ‘
and Fire System Guardnds\ Water
$2,348 to $2,714 instead of g ld be
General Road Fund Me 82,714,
and Wages—Salary Class g
include Senior Associat
Engineer, $4,830 to $5.45
(Omitted). ’
Parks and Recreatio
n
pervisor of Athletics in Altl:::lgﬁl :
should be $3,243 to $3657 jper’ +A
$2,243 to $3,657. neteadied
Zoo Park Fund Pr ili
] eva,
(Salary Basis)—Building u’i‘lrlgd Rates
should be $2,725 to $2,933 instesman
$2.175 to $2,725. Bl ot
General Fund, Contr
! - oller—A,
g;;g 21 tJug;or Accountant shoﬁ?gugz
,28! (o] ,691 in
A stead of $2292 to
Housing Commission
: F‘ll TR
termediate Clerks—Emerso:lld Hgmln-
in Account 2-A should be 81 Sssez)
$2,018 instead of $1,866 to $2,018
%dopted as follows: i
eas—Councilmen Castato
stock, Dorais, Rogell, S B
s - , Sw
e eeny, and the

; Sal
ifications g,

€ Electl‘i
: ¢
1 insteaq g’;

Controller
June 6, 1945.
Honorable, the Common

[emen—The appropriation for
of Adjusted Assessments, Ac-
=J, is exhausted and an addi-
0,000.00 will be required for
g of the current fiscal year.
guest that your honorable
jorize the transfer to this
[ $10,000.00 from Accoun?
s for Allotments, all with=
al Fund.

ectfully submitted,
IHARLES' G. OAKMAN,

b Controller.
man Comstock:

L that the City C
is hereby authorize

ontroller
d an




